## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date                       |  |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of | ch Capital, a Division of 07/31/2012 |  |
| Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent        | 07/31/2012                           |  |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING, LLC (f/k/a Connor Sports Flooring Corporation) |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 545 E. Algonquin Rd., Suite L  |  |
| City:           | Arlington Heights  |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60005  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6032427 |
| Patent Number: | 5365710 |
| Patent Number: | 5682724 |
| Patent Number: | 6122873 |
| Patent Number: | 5778621 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 3128637806

 Phone:
 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5125.086
PATENT

502021052 REEL: 028764 FRAME: 0332

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Nancy Brougher |  |
|--|----------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Connor Sports Patent Release#page1.tif source=Connor Sports Patent Release#page2.tif source=Connor Sports Patent Release#page3.tif |                |  |

PATENT REEL: 028764 FRAME: 0333 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of July, 2012, by GE BUSINESS

FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent ("Agent") in favor of

CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known

as Connor Sports Flooring Corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2005, made by Company in favor of

Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24,

2005 at Reel 016153/Frame 0455.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such patents.

4295109v1 8/10/2012 11:45 AM 5125.086

PATENT REEL: 028764 FRAME: 0334 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., as Administrative Agent

Name:

SCOTT J. LORIMER

Title: TI'S DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Patent Release (Connor Sports Flooring, LLC)

PATENT REEL: 028764 FRAME: 0335

# SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

| <u>Patent</u>  | Patent Number | Registration Date: |
|--|---------------|--------------------|
| Portable panel sports floor system   | 6032427       | 03/07/2000         |
| Resilient Subfloor Pad   | 5365710       | 11/22/1994         |
| Resilient Subfloor Pad and Flooring System Employing Such A Pad                              | 5682724       | 11/14/1997         |
| Subfloor Assembly for Athletic Playing Surface Having<br>Improved Deflection Characteristics | 6122873       | 09/26/2000         |
| Subfloor Assembly for Athletic Playing Surface and Method of Forming the Same                | 5778621       | 07/14/1998         |

PATENT REEL: 028764 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 08/10/2012**